RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

1.271

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 100 First National Plaza CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 6041

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 180 First National Plaza CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 80411 TH8888 TRAN 7144 92/24/94 12:35:00 47056 # LIE #-- 74-179919 COOK CRUNTY MICORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MONTGAGE IS DATED NOVEMBER 14, 1983, BETWEEN GreetBand Trust Company, as Trustee, WI/A Dated August 5, 1983, A/K/A Trust #10-7257, whose address is 20800 S. Western Avenue, Clyinple Fields, Illinois and Keith W. Selic and Paula J. Selic (the Beneficiaries) (referred to below \$2.5 "Grantor"), whose address is 208 Surrey Lane, Crate, IL 60417; and FIRST NATIONAL BANK (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 200 First National Plaza, CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411.

MORTGAGE. Grantor and Lender have entered into a mortgage dated April 13, 1992 (the "Mortgage") recorded in Cook County, State of Minois as follows:

Recorded at the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on March 16, 1983 as Document #93164176.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") located in Cook County, State of Minois:

THAT PART OF LOT 6 LYING WEST OF CENTER LIME OF DIXIE HIGHWAY IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, A PLAT OF WHICH SUBDIVISION WAS RECORDED APRIL 26, 1902, AS DOCUMENT 3227313 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 15240 Divise in ighway, Harvey, it. 60426. The Real Property lax identification in number is 29-18-108-002-0000.

ADDITFICATION, Granter and Lender hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The Maturity Date of November 14, 1993 is hereby amended to June 1, 1784.

Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict pendiments of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to this Modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the Intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and andorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-eigning person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MOATGAGE, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

GRANTOR:

GrealBenc Trust Company, as Trustee, U/T/A Dated August 5, 1991, A/K/A Trust #10-7207, whose address is 20900 S. Western Avenue, Ohympis Fields, litinois and Keith W. Selk and Paula J. Selk (the Beneficiaries)

Many . The Officer

Vice fresident & , fra Officer

of Luch we Self

felia W. Selk, Benediciary of Trust #10-7207

Paula J. Selk, Beneficiary of Trust #10-7207

94179919

250

HERATION CLAUSE IS ATTACHED

	11-1	4-199);
•	l can	No	

LENDER:

UN ON POFFICACION OF MORTGAGE PY

Page 2

STATE OF !!linois		WLEDGMENT ************************************
)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA K. REBEG
Cook) 80	Notary Police Clabs of Illinoise
COUNTY OF)	My Commission Expires 7/7/97
On this 9th day of Angela Giannetti Land H	rebruary 19 94, befor	e me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appear and Paula J. Selk, Trust Officer, Trust Officer, Beneficiary
Trust #10-7207 and becafficiary of	f Trust #10-7207 of GreatBeint Trult Co	impany, as Trustee, U/T/A Dated August 5, 1991, A/K/A Tri
		ols and Keith W. Selk and Paula J. Selk (the Beneficiaries), s
and deed of the corporation, or suffice	or the corporation that executed the mortgag ority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board	te and acknowledged the Mortgage to be the free and voluntary of of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and
oath stated that they are authorized to	execute this Mortgage and in fact executed to	he Mortgage on behalf of the corporation.
BY C STURES K' X	Chec. Residi	ngal Chernain Dueldo
ì		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary Public in and for the State of	ACCERCO My cor	umisalon expires
	INDIVIDUAL ACKNOW	/LEDGMENT
•		OFFIGAL STAL
STATE OF SICKS	()	LINDA K. RLBEC
<u> </u>	710	Notary Public, State of Illinois
COUNTY OF COOKS		My Communion Expires 7/7/97
		No this Calle and Davids & Calle to one to some to be the best date.
		th W. Selk and Paula J. Selk, to me known to be the individual that they signed the Modification as their free and voluntary act a
deed for the uses and nurposes there	in mentioned.	•
	al this 911 day of	Achreany 19 94
. Given under my hand and official se		
Given under my hand and official se	1 to the month	28 10 110 110 110 110
By Concell A	Relation Residie	1 chriany 10 94.
1	Residir	_
Notary Public In and for the State of	ACCIACO My cor	nmlasion axpli 38 <u>7-7-97</u>
Notary Public in and for the State of		EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public In and for the State of	ACCIACO My cor	EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA K. REBEC
Notary Public in and for the State of	LENDER ACKNOWL	EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA K. REBEC Lindar, Public, State of Illinois
Notary Public In and for the State of STATE OF	ACCIACO My cor	EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public In and for the State of STATE OF	LENDER ACKNOWL	EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA K. REBEC Lindar, Public, State of Illinois
Notary Public In and for the State of STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook On this 9th day of	LENDER ACKNOWL	**************************************
Notary Public in and for the State of STATE OF	LENDER ACKNOWL) ss February 1994 before and known to me to be the Vice	mmission axplies 7-7-97 EDGMEN "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA K. REBEC hotar, Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 7/7/97 mu, the undersigned Notary Pholic, personally appears President , authorized agent for the Lend
Notary Public In and for the State of STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook On this 9th day of William T. Grace that executed the within and foregoing	LENDER ACKNOWL) as February 1994 before and known to me to be the Vice instrument and acknowledged said instrument and acknowledged said instrument.	**************************************

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXONERATION CLAUSE - MISCELLANEOUS INSTRUMENTS

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and interded for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and chat no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against GreatBand Prust Company or any of the beneficiaries under maid Trust Agrement, on account of this instrument or on account of any representations, sevenant, undertaking or agreement of the said Trustee whether or not in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released. County Clarks Office

GreatBanc Trust Company, not individually, but solely as Trustee under Trust No. _ 7207

annetti Trust Officer

94179919